

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CASE NO.: SC01-1924

Lower Tribunal No.: 5D00-842

LAWRENCE TAYLOR and MARIE TAYLOR,
Individually and as Husband and Wife,

Petitioners,

vs.

THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BREVARD COUNTY,
FLORIDA,

Respondent.

-----/

ON APPLICATION FOR DISCRETIONARY REVIEW

PETITIONERS' INITIAL BRIEF ON THE MERITS

Joseph H. Williams, Esquire
Florida Bar No. 166106
TROUTMAN, WILLIAMS, IRVIN, GREEN
& HELMS, P.A.
311 West Fairbanks Avenue
Winter Park, Florida 32789
Telephone: 407/647-2277
Facsimile: 407/628-2986
Attorneys for Petitioners

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CITATIONS iii
PREFACE v
STATEMENT OF THE CASE 1
STATEMENT OF THE FACTS 3
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT 10
ARGUMENT 12

THE DCA'S OPINION EXPRESSLY AND DIRECTLY
CONFLICTS WITH THE DECISION OF THE SECOND
DCA IN *LOPEZ v. VILCHES*, 734 So.2d 1095
(Fla. 2nd DCA 1999) BECAUSE THE COURT REJECTS
THE VERY "BRIGHT LINE", PHYSICAL
LOCATION/BUSINESS PURPOSE TEST WHICH *LOPEZ*
USED TO DETERMINE "UNRELATED WORKS" ON
VIRTUALLY IDENTICAL FACTS.

I. INTRODUCTION12
II. JURISDICTION13
III. STANDARD OF REVIEW14
IV. FACTUAL CONSIDERATIONS14
V. THE STATUTORY SCHEME16
 A. The Statute16
 B. General Considerations17
 C. Policy Considerations18
 D. Statutory Construction19
VI. THE CASE LAW22
 A. The Cases Which Support Petitioners' Position23
 B. The Cases On Which The DCA Relied26
 C. Other Cases Involving This Question34
VII. ANALYSIS OF THE DCA OPINION IN *TAYLOR*37

CONCLUSION	41
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	42
CERTIFICATE OF TYPE FACE COMPLIANCE	43
APPENDIX	A

TABLE OF CITATIONS

CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS

Article V, §3(b)(3), Fla. Const. 13

CASES

Abraham v. Dzafic, 666 So.2d 232
(Fla. 2nd DCA 1995) 33, 40

Brooks v. Anastasia Mosquito Control Dist.,
148 So.2d 64, 66 (Fla. 1st DCA 1963) 20

Carson v. Miller, 370 So.2d 10, 11 (Fla. 1979) 20

Dade County School Board v. Laing, 731
So.2d 19 (Fla. 3rd DCA 1999) 27, 28, 30, 31, 33, 36, 37, 39, 40

Dept. of Corrections v. Koch, 582 So.2d 5
(Fla. 1st DCA 1991) 23

Holmes County School Board v. Duffell,
651 So.2d 1176 (Fla. 1995) 17

Johnson v. Comet Steel Erection, Inc.,
435 So.2d 908 (Fla. 3rd DCA 1983) 34

L.B. v. State, 700 So.2d 370, 372 (Fla. 1997) 20

Lake v. Ramsay, 566 So.2d 845 (Fla. 4th DCA 1990) 35

Leon County v. Sauls, 151 Fla. 171,
9 So.2d 461, 464 (1942) 21

Lopez v. Vilches, 734 So.2d 1095
(Fla. 2nd DCA 1999) 12, 13

<i>Mayo v. American Agricultural Chemical Co.,</i> 133 So.2d 885 (Fla. 1931)	22
<i>Menendez v. Palms West Condo. Assn., Inc.,</i> 736 So.2d 58 (Fla. 1 st DCA 1999)	14
<i>Palm Beach County v. Kelly,</i> 810 So.2d 560 (Fla. 4 th DCA 2002)	25
<i>Pedersen v. Green,</i> 105 So.2d 1, 4 (Fla. 1958)	20
<i>Racetrac Petroleum, Inc. v. Delco Oil, Inc.,</i> 721 So.2d 376 (Fla. 5 th DCA 1998)	14
<i>Rev. Den.,</i> 749 So.2d 504 (Fla. 1999)	13
<i>Sanchez v. Dade County School Board,</i> 784 So.2d 1172 (Fla. 3 rd DCA 2001)	36
<i>School Board of Broward County v. Victorin,</i> 767 So.2d 551 (Fla. 4 th DCA 2000)	35
<i>Taylor v. School Bd. of Brevard County,</i> 790 So.2d 1156 (Fla. 5 th DCA 2001)	2
<i>Turner v. PRC, Inc.,</i> 732 So.2d 342, 344 (Fla. 1 st DCA 1998)	17, 26, 27, 37, 39
<i>Vause v. Bay Medical Center,</i> 687 So.2d 258 (Fla. 1 st DCA 1997)	31, 32, 39, 40
<i>Wilson v. Gerth,</i> Case No. SC 00-2390	12

STATUTES

§440.11(1), Fla. Stat.	1, 16
§440.11, Fla. Stat.	35
§768.28(9)(a), Fla. Stat.	17
Chapter 440, Fla. Stat.	v
Chapters 440 and 768, Fla. Stat.	23

CS/SB
636.....21

RULES

Fla. R. Civ. P. 9.030(a)(2)(A)(iv) 13

OTHER AUTHORITIES

Black's Law Dictionary [7th Ed. 1999] 19
The Blue Book: A Uniform System of Citation (16th Ed.) . . 13
The Random House College Dictionary [Rev. Ed. 1982] 19
Webster's New Twentieth Century Dictionary [2d Ed. 1983] . 19
